Law Off:'ces of

PERLOFF & REID
SUITE 205 - VAN ANTWERF ELDG.
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36602

MAYER 'W. PERLOFF December 1, 19569
T. DWIGHT REID

AREA CODE 205
DONALD I, BRISKMAN TELEPHONE 432.3412

Honorable Telfair Mashburn
Judge Circuit Court
Bzldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Termplan, Inc. vs Robbie B., Wayne R. & Ronald F. Butts
Case # 8588

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Enclosed vyvou will f£ind Mr. Gibbons motion to withdraw and
motion to withdraw demand for jury trial. Enclosed vou will
also find a promissory note upon which the suit is based, to=
tether with an order which I have prepared for your convenience.

If the matter is in order, I would appreciate your accepting
the note into evidence and executing the order of judgment
at your convenlence.

I thaenk you for your cooperation in this matter and apolégize
to the Court and Your Honor for not being present when the
case was set for trial; however, in view of the fact that Mr.
Gibbons had notified me that he no longer represented the
Butts, T assumed that the case would he disposed of at a later
time. With this in mpanrd, I hope that you will excuse me not

notifying the Court. |




Law @)E)Eiccs of
PERLOFF & REID

SUITE 203 - VAN ANTWERP BLIG.
MOBILE. ALABAMA 36602
December 16, 1969

MAYER W. PERLOFYF AREA CODE 2035
7. DWIGHT REID TELEFPHONE 433.5412

DONALD M. BRISKMAN

Honorable Telfair Mashburn
Judge Circuit Court
Baldwin County Courthouse
Bay Minette, Alabama

RE: Termplan, Inc. vs Robbie B., Wayne R. & Ronald F. Butts
Case # 2588

Dear Judge Mashburn:

Enclosed is the promissory note upon which I would appreciate
you accepting into evidence and executing an order of judgment
received by you in my previous letter.

Thanking you for you cooperation and courtesy, I am,

Ve truly yours,

Donald M. M&an

»;

DMB: jkn




PERL.OFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
20% VAN ANTWERP BLDG.

MoaiLE, ALADAMA IG86S2

TERMPLAN, INCORPORATED, * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff * BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs * AT LawW

ROBBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE R. BUTTS,
& RONALD F. BUTTS, jointly and
severally, ®

Defendants * CASE NO. 8588
ORDER OF JUDGMENT

On the pleadings presented herein, the Plaintiffis submission
of evidence; It is the judgment of this Court that a judgment be
rendered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendants in
the amount of $1;512;OO plus a reascnable attorneys?! fee in the
amount of $302;40; it is therefor and herehy ORDERED,-ADJUDGED
and DECREED that a judgment be entered for the Plaintiff and
against the Defendants in the émount of $l8l4;40;

Done at the Countyof BaldWin; State of Alabama, this the

[ ZZ§=day of December, 1969,

iy
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TERMPLEN INCORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
a corporation

. OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
Plaintiff
3 ALADARMA,
Vs
)
ROBBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE R. AT LAW.
BUTTS ané RONALD F. BUTT, 3
jeintly and individually
)
Defendants CABE NCO. 8588

MOTION TC WITHDRAW DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

Comes now E. Graham Gibbons and respectfully moves the

Court to withdraw a demand for Jury trial heretofore filed.

i {1 {?

RV VNV
. CGranam Gibbons
httornevy for Defendants




TERMPLAN INCORPORATION, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
a corporation

) OF BALDWIN COUNTY,
Plaintiff
) ALABAMA .,
vs
)
ROEBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE R. AT LAW,
BUTTS and RONALD F. BUTT, )
jointly and individually
)
Defendants CASE NO. 8588

MOTION TO WITHDRAW DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

Comes now E. Graham Gibbons and respectfully moves the

Court to withdraw a demand for jury trial heretofore filed.

O i
'z&&}ikﬁy%&ﬁuhK‘Kjkp\m~_______
E. Graham Gibbons
Attorney for Defendants




LAW OFFICES OF

PERLOFF & REID

SUITE 20% - VAN ANTWERP BLDG.

MOBILE, ALABAMA 36602

AREA CODE 205

MAYER W, PERLOFF
TELEPHOMNE 433.5412

T. DWIGHT REID
DOMNALD M. BRISKMAN

May 22} 1969

Mrs. Alice J., Duckj Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Termplan Incorporated v. Butts, Robbie, et al #8588

. Dear Mrs. Duck:

The above styled cause was filed on February 27, 1969, service
obtalned on defendants on the 28th of February. Subsequent to that
time the Honorakle E. Graham Gikbons filed a plea in abatement and
as grounds therefor stated that there was a prior suit pending
originally filed in the Circuit Court of Mobile County, and that
case being number 24768,

Subsequent to that time I took a voluntary non suit on the prioz
case, which in my opinion would leave the plea in abatement without
proper standing, Therefor, I ask that you set the above matter for
trial at the earliest possikle time.

Yours very truly;

DONALD M., BRISKMAN
DMB/rms

“CCs: "E, Graham Gibbons
P. O, Box 293, Mobile




CASE NO. 24768 -

TEXMPLAN , INCCRPORATED, a Corporation
VSs.

RCOBBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE A. BUTTS, and

AONALD r. BUTTS, Jointly and ceparately

STATE CF ALABAMA ) ‘
IN THE CIRGUIT COURT Or BALDwWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

COUNTY CF BALDWIN )

I, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Baldwin
County, #labama, do hereby certify that I have This day received
and filed in this office, the complete transcript of the records
and proceedings had in the above entitled cause in the Circuit
Court of lMobile County, Alabama, together with a bill of costs
to date in said Court.

DONE this the day of , 1968.

CLEAK, CIACUIL COUAT, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA.
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PERLOFF & REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
RO VAN ANTWERP DLDG.

MoDIiLe, ALABAMA S8602

——

=¥

TERMPIAN INCORPORATED, IN TdE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation,
MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMa,

Plaintiff,
vs.

ROBBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE R.

BUTTS, and RONALD F, BUTTS,

jointly and separately, a1 ()
Defendants, ( CASE NO. ) G&

(
(
( AT LAW
(
(

Plaintiff claims of the defendants, jointly-and
separately, the sum of EIGHTEEN HUNDRED FOURTEEN & 40/100
($1814.40) DOLLARS, for that heretofore on to-wit: February
17, 1967, the defendants executed a written promissory note
wherein they agreed to pay plaintiff the sum of $1632.00, in
installments of $68.00 per month, including interest, commenc-
ing on the to-wit: 25th day of March, 1967. Plaintiff avers
that defendants defaulted in payment thereunder on to-wiﬁ:
June 25, 1967, and pursuant to the terms of said promissory
note the plaintiff herein has dec&ared the entire balance
due and owing.

Plaintiff avers that by the terms of said promissory
note the defendants waived all right or claim of exemption
under the Constitution and Laws of the State of Alabamz and
agreed to pay & reasonable attorney's feein the event employ-
ment of an attorney was necessary for the collection, which
said attorney's fee plaintiff claims in the amcunt of $302.40,
which is 20% of $1512.00.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims of the defndants $1512.00,

plus interest, plus attorpey’s £ e as aforessid.

LGFg %/RE //
/}Z/ ./ &’ p A

ﬁ@forneyg for Pyaihtlif"

Defendants may be served:

All 3 defendants' address is General Delivery, Robertsdale, Ala.
Ronald ETMEﬁfﬁsarém@_at City of Robertsdale, as lineman

--,.-..v "7

-----




Sq ——4g

CAATNEHES ‘SEOATYE T AV

U0 921415 Lg

[ane)

TIIIM 21}

10 £doo e postes 1 ¢ 61 ¢

A TEEARE I ST pag ST T B 10 7D

10
Lep uo pue ‘61 ' 1o £ep ooy
NEOLIH S JJTHIHS
. _. 5{3313 o . :" o /é/ .:
- e ,%///WZ ’ ;yj )57;}//) T .};é;gv . |
E T“ STASPTBTY T o]

'SSENIIM

UOTABIOAIOD B ‘OIIVHOJUOONT NYIJWUEL

70 Jure[duIos 93 ISMSUE 0] 2I9Y] PUEB UIYI ‘Pwes »Ul Surp[oy o aoeid 243 3e

‘emeqery ‘£3Uno) S[IQOJY I0 IIN0D MUMOIY) 9yl Ul ‘ssed01d syl IO 901a19s woxi sKAep A3 uryia resdde oy

"ATSIEIEUSS pUE ATAUTOL

"SLLAE TE dIVNOE PUB “SLING “¥ ENAYM SIINg T9 HEId90¥

UCWIIUNS 0] PIPUBWIWOD ACRISY IIE NOK

Tenreqely JO °3eig SF JO JLPYS Luy of

ALNNOD FTTIEONW

LHNOD 1INDHEID ¥

WYEYTY 40 ZIWLS FHI

L9 G~HE~0 MY "D'n

T



whved_ "( day of ‘)///L 9(/\’{
Con._. ,5: day of __> -ch‘-—a—» 147!

:“y a copy of the within \/""pr’
A

T L)/ 7 j,"-w‘—~ :
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JUDGL DOCKET
CIVIL DIVISION

\ UIT COURT
”? OBILE COUNTY
4
o

TERMPLAN INCOHPORATED

a corporatlon -

VS, Complaint and Summons

ROBBIE B, BUTTS, WAYNE R,
BUTT&, & RONALD . BUT$S

2nd ] LBRUARY 10,68

Issued day o

Defendant’s Address
ALL DEPFTS.

General Dellvery,

Robertsdale, Ala,

RONALD F. BUTTS

emp. at City of Robertsdale
as lineman

DONALD M, BRISKMAN

Plaintiff’s Attorney




TERMPLAN, INCORPORATED,
a corporation,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

)
)
) MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

Plaintiff, )
)
VS. } AT LAW
)
ROBBIE B, BUTTS, WAYNE )
R. BUTTS, and RONAILD F. )
BUTTS, jointly and separately,)}
)
)

£
Defendants. CASE NO. 24,768 ~

PLEA IN ABATEMENT

Comes the defendant, Robbie B. Butts, Wayne R. Butts, and
Ronald F. Butts, by and through their attorney of recoré and
appearing speclally for the purpose of filing the following
pleas in abatement and for no other purpose, pleads in abate-
ment to the complaint filed in this cause and to each count
thereof as follows, separately and severally:

1. That this Honorable Court is without jurisdiction of
the cause of action sued on in this: for that each of the
above captioned defendants is a bona fide resident of Baldwin
County, Alabama and was at the time of the filing the within
suit.

WHEREFORE, the defendants say they cannot be sued in
Mokbile County, Alabama and that the Circuit Court of Mobile
County, Alabama has no jurisdiction of the cause of action made
the basis of this suit and that this Court ought not to take
further jurisdiction of this cause.

Defendsnf requests a trial by Jury.

ﬁiﬁ%V?Eﬁﬁﬁ&x*/w

E. Graham* Gibbons N
Attorney for Robbie B. Butts,
Wayne R. Butts and Ronald F. Butts
STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF MOBILE

Before me, Mildred Ingle, a notary public in and for said




County in said State, personally appearsd E. Graham Gibbons,
who being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is
cognizant of the facts hereinabove stated and that the facts

as stated in the foregoing plea in abatement are true.

/\'_f - ~ ﬂ
¥. Graham Gibbons N

subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of March,

1968.

iitiw it Al

Mildred Ingle, Notary-Public

CERTIFICATE CF SERVICE
) ify thas oy this J/'{;} lay OF_M,
i& a cooy o 1oe furcgoing pleading has bean
a@erved upoy counsel for 2l sdverse pordder o this
groceeding by o e same o each by firs: clnsa
U, 8. mail, proper!y sddressed and posiage prepaid.
1

: i :
ﬁk E"‘f] T Q TN
. ATTORNEY FOR
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TERMPLAN INCORPCRATED, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
a corporation,
); MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff,
) AT LAW
vs.
, )
ROBBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE R.
BUTTS, and RONALD F. BUTTS, )
jeintly and separately,
) ; -
Defendants. CASE NC., 24768
ANSWER

Come now the Defendants zand for answer to the complaint file
the following plea:

1. The general 1ssue,

HOWELL,JOHINSTON, LANGFORD & FINKBOHNER,
Attorneys for Defendants.

- /}P /f“ﬂ
Byv: .ﬁ%é {?} /7%£§{/

Jéhn T Lawlier

A

Defendants demand trial by jury.

Ozﬁ/of attorneys for Defendants
/

CERTIFICATE OF SERVIZE

I DO HIRZBY CEATIFY THAT 1 Hav: ’
TS L DAy oF i;:;ﬁi—~—%it ?:Z%é;;’///
SERVED A COPY OF Tiz FORIGDING vz..gns
ON COUNSZL FOR ALL PARTIES Tod THIS 2RO -
CEEDING LY MAILING THZ sams=

Al 3Y UMITID

STATIS mALL, PROPIRLY A

.:JRESGED P Aq)

FIRST CLaSS COTAGEPREFAID
Uty ] nds—
Vi ;




FRIDAY, MARCH &, 196¢€

TEAMPLAN, INCORPORATED, a

)
Corporatlon ) PLEA IN
) AND CA
EAVIN -V S- RL768 3 TO BALDY
ROBBIE 3. BUTTS, WAYNE R.BUTTS )
& ACNALD F. BUTTS, Jeintly and )
separately )
This day in open lourt came the parties
and defendants? Plez in Abatement filed March
cause, coming on to Le heard and being argued

stood by the Court
% is ordered apd.adguavec by the Court

o
30

{IN COUNTY, ALABAMA

ABLATEMENT SUSTAINED,
OAL U.J»LLJD ;—L ;‘.N'b.t' ”1,.11_..53

by t heir attorneys,
by 1068, in this
by counsel and under-

that the Defendants !

said Plea in A4bztement filed March 4, 1968, in this cause be, and the
same is hereby sustained, and case ordere& transferred tot he Circult

Court of Baldwin County, Alabama.

Minute RBook 36
Page 8LC
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C.C. LAW— 517507

STATE OF ALABAMA, I_
COUNTY OF MOBILE | IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MOBILE COUNTY, ALABAMA

I, JOHN E. MANDEVILLE, Clerk of the Circuit Court of Mobile County, Alabama, do herebhy

certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct eopy of O4DER OF COURT

as rendered by the said Circuit Court on the Bth _day of . March , 19 68 , In the cause

entitled No. 24768 ~ TERMPLAN, TNCCORPCRATED,. a..Corporstion

, Plaintiff,

— versus — __tOBBIE B. BUTTS, WAYNE . BUTTS & gONATD F. RUTTS,

Defendant, (Togatiiemammiyin tine T, as the same remains of record in this office in
Minute Book No. 361_., Page No. 80 .

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said Court at office

in the City of Mobile, Alabama, on this the .11thday of Maxch , 1968

ATTEST:

Clerk, Circuit Court, Mobile County, Alabama.




